Resolution appointing Chadwick Hawkins as Director of Finance.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Department has been directed to conduct an open and competitive recruitment and selection process to fill the vacant position of Director of Finance due to the retirement of the incumbent Director, and

WHEREAS, a hiring committee made up of Mayor Mitch Reynolds, Council Member Doug Happel, Interim Director of Finance Brian Nowicki, Deputy Director of Finance Dan DeGier and Director of Human Resources David Buroker conducted interviews, and identified Chadwick Hawkins as the leading candidate, and

WHEREAS, the hiring committee recommends that Mr. Hawkins be offered the position of Director of Finance and recommends that selection of Mr. Hawkins be approved by the full Common Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Chadwick Hawkins be appointed as Director of Finance at grade 19, step 3, at an annual salary of \$108,846.40.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Human Resources and the Interim Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse September 8, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin